

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

103657202

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE united States Patent and Trademark Office

1 mg/ (-1	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.	
William Alan Rezach	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3-8-/3	Street Address: 2500 Silveus Drive	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Warsaw	
Joint Research Agreement	State: IN	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 46581	
Other Corrective Assignment (See Attachment)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
I. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
13791315)	Hachad? Tyes TNo	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached?	
Additional numbers a formation and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Thomas S. Wolfe	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Wolfe Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers a formation and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Thomas S. Wolfe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Wolfe Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Wolfe Internal Address: Street Address: 2600 Sofamor Danek Drive City: Memphis State: Tennessee Zip: 38132	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Wolfe Internal Address: Street Address: 2600 Sofamor Danek Drive City: Memphis State: Tennessee Zip: 38132 Phone Number: 901 399-2907	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas S. Wolfe Internal Address: Street Address: 2600 Sofamor Danek Drive City: Memphis State: Tennessee Zip: 38132	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
Additional numbers at the state of the state	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 4/9/2013 1:05:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PT0FAX-003/13 * DNIS:2709900 * CSID:901 344 1583 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-22

Application No. 13/791,315 Attorney Docket Number C00002093.USU1

ATTACHMENT

Nature of Conveyance

Corrective Assignment:

The APPLICATION NUMBER was recorded in error, the correct APPLICATION

• The TITLE is incorrect and the correct TITLE is ILIAC CONNECTORS.

Recordation Date 03/21/2013

REEL/FRAME 030061 / 0329

REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0593

502281562 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		•			
Name				Execution Date		
William Alan Rezach			03/08/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Warsaw Orthopedic, INc.					
Street Address:	2500 Silveus Crossing					
City:	Warsaw					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46581					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1379		137923	792315			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				***************************************	
Fax Number: Correspondence wi	ill be sent via US		nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

C00002093.USU1

medtronic_spinal_docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Thomas S. Wolfe

2600 Sofamor Danek Drive Memphis, TENNESSEE 38132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

Thomas S. Wolfe

Total Attachments: 2

Email:

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

502281562

PATENT REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0594

C00002093.USU1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

(1) William Alan Rezach

of the City of Atoka State of Tennessee, USA

have invented certain improvements in

ILIAC CONNECTORS

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

of even date herewith; and

X filed on March 8, 2013 and assigned application number 13/791,315; and

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Assignee, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., of 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46581, to insert the filing date and application number of the application when known; and

WHEREAS, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Warsaw. State of Indiana, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention and the application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention, and the application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications for which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal

1

C00002093.USU1

AND WE HERBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Address: William Alan Rezach

344 Farmers Trail Atoka, Tennessee 38004

Dated: 7 Mar 2013

William Alan Rezach

COUNTY OF Shelby

On this the ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2013, before me personally appeared William Alan Rezach, to me known (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND and Seal at office this the

v of Marsh 2013

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

April 27, 2015



2

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 4/9/2013 1:05:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-003/13 * DNIS:2709900 * CSID:901 344 1583 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-22

REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0596